

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 2 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1319

BY: Representative Reeves

1 **AMEND** by striking lines 16 and 17 in their entirety.

2 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 18 by striking "(b)" and inserting in
3 lieu thereof "(a)"

4 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 20 by striking "(c)" and inserting in
5 lieu thereof "(b)"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 23 by striking "(d)" and inserting in
7 lieu thereof "(c)"

8 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 28 by striking "coastal area" and
9 inserting in lieu thereof "the State of Mississippi"

10 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on lines 3 and 4 by striking
11 "HANCOCK, HARRISON OR JACKSON COUNTIES" and by inserting in lieu
12 thereof "THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI"